OP \$40.00 4031877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM458201

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agena Bioscience, Inc.		12/08/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illumina, Inc.	
Street Address:	5200 Illumina Way	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92122	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4031877	ISEQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Foley

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13281.0196-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Foley
SIGNATURE:	/christopher foley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Illumina___Agena_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT

Agena Bioscience, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 4755 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the ISEQ trademark, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,031,877, for (a) chemical reagents and kits containing same, each for scientific purposes, namely, enzymes, buffers and nucleic-acid cleaning agents for use in nucleic acid analysis; and (b) computer software for obtaining and analyzing data relating to nucleic acid analysis. Since 2014, Agena has been selling ISEObranded products and services to customers in interstate commerce in the United States.

Illumina Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 5200 Humina Way, San Diego, California 92122 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the ISEO Trademark,

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the ISEQ Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the ISEQ Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

AGENA BIOSCIENCE, INC.

Name: Tensue 4K, Nauger

Title: CFO

Dated: [2/8/17

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0830**

RECORDED: 01/17/2018